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Grocery Business License Fee - $15,000,000
1.Myrtle Beach
2.Greenville
3.Spartanburg
4.Gaffney
5.Union
6.Anderson
7.Greer
8.Tega Cay
9.Charleston
10.Mt. Pleasant
11.Abbeville
12.Clinton
13.Newberry
14.Easley
15.Rock Hill (15)
16.Florence
17.No. Charleston
18.Westminster
19.Lancaster
20.Columbia
21.Sumter
22.York
23.Fort Mill
24.Laurens
25.Clover

Business License 
Comparison



$1
1,

15
0

$8
,1

66
$8

,0
28

$8
,0

07
$7

,5
72

$7
,4

77
$7

,4
57

$6
,9

54
$6

,7
87

$6
,7

82
$6

,5
92

$6
,0

70
$4

,9
78

$4
,9

57
$4

,9
56

$4
,9

15
$4

,8
37

$4
,7

48
$4

,1
23

$4
,0

75
$4

,0
33

$3
,9

23
$3

,9
13

$3
,7

23 $2
,3

23

$0

$2,000

$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

$12,000

M
yr

tle
 B

ea
ch

Te
ga

 C
ay

Ch
ar

le
st

on
Gr

ee
nv

ill
e

M
t. 

Pl
ea

sa
nt

Sp
ar

ta
nb

ur
g

An
de

rs
on

Fl
or

en
ce

U
ni

on
Ga

ffn
ey

Gr
ee

r
Cl

in
to

n
Ab

be
vi

lle
Co

lu
m

bi
a

La
nc

as
te

r
N

ew
be

rr
y

N
o 

Ch
ar

le
st

on
Ea

sle
y

Su
m

te
r

Ro
ck

 H
ill

W
es

tm
in

st
er

La
ur

en
s

Fo
rt

 M
ill

Yo
rk

Cl
ov

er

Restaurant Business License Fee - $4,500,000
1. Myrtle Beach
2. Tega Cay
3. Charleston
4. Greenville
5. Mt. Pleasant
6. Spartanburg
7. Anderson
8. Florence
9. Union
10. Gaffney
11. Greer
12. Clinton
13. Abbeville
14. Columbia
15. Lancaster
16. Newberry
17. No. Charleston
18. Easley
19. Sumter
20. Rock Hill (20)
21. Westminster
22. Laurens
23. Fort Mill
24. York
25. Clover

Business License 
Comparison
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Retail Business License Fee - $75,000,000
1. Spartanburg
2. Greenville
3. Gaffney
4. Greer
5. Union
6. Anderson
7. Myrtle Beach
8. Tega Cay
9. Charleston
10. Abbeville
11. Mt. Pleasant
12. Easley
13. Newberry
14. Clinton
15. No Charleston
16. Westminster
17. Rock Hill (17)
18. Lancaster
19. York
20. Columbia
21. Fort Mill
22. Sumter
23. Laurens
24. Clover
25. Florence
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Manufacturing Business License Fee - $75,000,000
1. Charleston
2. Anderson
3. Union
4. Tega Cay
5. Myrtle Beach
6. Abbeville
7. No Charleston
8. Newberry
9. Mt. Pleasant
10. Easley
11. Clinton
12. Westminster
13. Lancaster
14. Sumter
15. York
16. Fort Mill
17. Greenville
18. Clover
19. Laurens
20. Greer
21. Florence
22. Gaffney
23. Columbia
24. * Rock Hill  (24)
25. ** Spartanburg

Business License 
Comparison

*Manufacturing maximum tax is capped at $10,000. 
** Manufacturing maximum tax is capped at $797. 
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Employee Services Business License Fee - $1,500,000
1. Myrtle Beach
2. Spartanburg
3. Charleston
4. Florence
5. Tega Cay
6. Sumter
7. No Charleston
8. Mt. Pleasant
9. Clinton
10. Anderson
11. Greenville
12. Greer
13. Union
14. Lancaster
15. Laurens
16. Gaffney
17. Westminster
18. Newberry
19. Abbeville
20. Columbia
21. York
22. Clover
23. Easley
24. Fort Mill
25. Rock Hill (25)

Business License 
Comparison
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Business Shipping License Fee - $60,000
1. Myrtle Beach
2. No Charleston
3. Spartanburg
4. Greenville
5. Greer
6. Tega Cay
7. Mt. Pleasant
8. Charleston
9. Laurens
10. Gaffney
11. Anderson
12. Florence
13. Sumter
14. Union
15. Clover
16. Abbeville
17. Newberry
18. Lancaster
19. Westminster
20. Clinton
21. York
22. Easley
23. Fort Mill
24. Columbia
25. Rock Hill (25)

Business License 
Comparison
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Physician’s Office License Fee - $10,000,000
1. Spartanburg
2. Myrtle Beach
3. Charleston
4. Sumter
5. No Charleston
6. Florence
7. Anderson
8. Mt. Pleasant
9. Laurens
10. Greer
11. Tega Cay
12. Union
13. Gaffney
14. Columbia
15. Lancaster
16. Abbeville
17. Newberry
18. Greenville
19. Clinton
20. Easley
21. Westminster
22. Clover
23. Rock Hill (23)
24. York
25. Fort Mill

Business License 
Comparison
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Hospital License Fee - $250,000,000
1. ** Spartanburg
2. Charleston
3. Anderson
4. No Charleston
5. Mt. Pleasant
6. Greer
7. ** Union
8. Gaffney
9. Sumter
10. Tega Cay
11. ** Abbeville
12. ** Newberry
13. Easley
14. ** Clinton
15. Westminster
16. Myrtle Beach
17. Rock Hill (17)
18. Lancaster
19. Laurens
20. York
21. Clover
22. Columbia
23. Fort Mill
24. Florence
25. ** Greenville

**Hospitals that we know are Non-profit and do not pay a business license fee.  

Amount shown would be the business license fee for any hospitals in these towns that are for-profit.

Business License 
Comparison
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Attorney’s Office License Fee - $5,000,000
1. Charleston
2. Myrtle Beach
3. Anderson
4. Tega Cay
5. Spartanburg
6. Sumter
7. No Charleston
8. Mt. Pleasant
9. Florence
10. Greer
11. Union
12. Lancaster
13. Columbia
14. Clinton
15. Gaffney
16. Laurens
17. Greenville
18. Newberry
19. Westminster
20. Abbeville
21. Easley
22. Clover
23. York
24. Fort Mill
25. Rock Hill (25)

Business License 
Comparison
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Contractor’s License Fee - $2,500,000
1. Myrtle Beach
2. Mt. Pleasant
3. Tega Cay
4. Clinton
5. Union
6. Charleston
7. Greer
8. Gaffney
9. Florence
10. No Charleston
11. Greenville
12. Newberry
13. Easley
14. Spartanburg
15. Fort Mill
16. Lancaster
17. Anderson
18. Westminster
19. Rock Hill (19)
20. York
21. Columbia
22. Sumter
23. Abbeville
24. Laurens
25. Clover

Business License 
Comparison
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Auto Dealer’s License Fee - $80,000,000
1. Union
2. Tega Cay
3. Myrtle Beach
4. Westminster
5. No Charleston
6. Charleston
7. Gaffney
8. Abbeville
9. Spartanburg
10. Mt. Pleasant
11. Clinton
12. Easley
13. Newberry
14. Lancaster
15. York
16. Greenville
17. Fort Mill
18. Anderson
19. Sumter
20. Laurens
21. Clover
22. Columbia
23. Florence
24. Greer
25. * Rock Hill (25)

For automobile dealers, the new maximum tax is $10,000 if <$50,000,000  & $20,000 if >$50,000,000.  
In previous years the maximum tax was capped at $10,000.  
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